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Family Mediators Who Have Been Recognized under Section 44.01 of The Queen’s 
Bench Act, 1998 

Note: The location listed is each mediator’s home base. Mediators may provide services in 
additional areas and/or virtually; to inquire about this, please contact the mediator directly.  

Kent Anderson 
Saskatoon, SK 
(306) 222-9400 
kentanderson@sasktel.net  
 

Reiny Ortega Cubas 
Regina, SK  
(306) 520-7330 
reiny@accentmediation.ca  

Randi Arnot 
Prince Albert, SK  
(306) 953-4777 
r.arnot@shaw.ca 
 

Charmaine Panko 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 975-7151  
cpanko@commonsenselawyer.com 
 

Heather Carnegie 
Regina, SK  
(306) 761-7409 
heather@pointcounterpoint.ca 
 

Dominique Panko 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 975-7151  
dominique@commonsenselawyer.com 
 

April Cook 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 684-4181 
apcook@cjclaw.ca 
 

Louise Pelletier 
Regina, SK  
(204) 510-9242 
Louise.Pelletier@gov.sk.ca  
 

Carla Dombowsky 
Prince Albert, SK  
(306) 764-2222 
dombowsky.psh@sasktel.net 

Demi Peters 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 321-5378 
demi@commonsenselawyer.com 
 
 

Anita Ehman 
Regina, SK  
(306) 537-6865 
ehmanlaf@sasktel.net  

Marg Romanow 
Regina, SK 
(306) 530-6380 
mpromanow@sasktel.net  
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Ray Friesen 
Swift Current, SK  
(306) 773-5063 
ray@grasslandsmediation.ca  
 

John Seargeant 
Moose Jaw, SK  
(306) 513-8235 
john@bridgesmj.ca 
 

Kenneth A. Gamble 
Regina, SK  
(306) 591-4230 
kengamble@myaccess.ca 
 

Renate Selinger 
Regina, SK 
(306) 424-7509  
Renate.selinger@sasktel.net  

John Hewson 
Regina, SK  
(306) 536-8064 
john@tcmmediation.ca 
 

Kelly Shaw 
Saskatoon, SK 
(306) 260-8483 
kshaw@riversidefamilylaw.ca 
 

Susan Jolly-Maxie 
La Ronge, SK  
(306) 526-8909 
sjollymaxie@sasktel.net 
 

Robert H. Stocks 
Regina, SK  
(306) 757-1997  
rstocks@sasktel.net  

 
Lorna MacPherson 
Regina, SK  
(306) 535-7411 
lamacpherson@accesscomm.ca 

Clive Tolley 
Moose Jaw, SK  
(306) 693-6573 
clive@clivetolley.ca 
 

Donald W. McIver 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 653-5150  
dmciver@hglaw.ca  

Ambrosia Varaschin 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 912-9989 
a.varaschin@incarnaconsulting.ca  

Jae Morgans 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 280-0696 
Jae@jaemorgans.com  
 

Kimberly Visram 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 244-0132 
Kvisram@shtb-law.com   
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Tim Nickel 
Saskatoon, SK  
(306) 203-9142 
tim.nickel@fifthbusinessconsulting.ca 
 

Dispute Resolution Office, Ministry of 
Justice, Saskatchewan 
(306) 787-5747 
dispute.resolution@gov.sk.ca 
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